5.0SMDJ Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
Features
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
■ Surface mount SMC package
■ Standoff voltage: 5 to 170 volts
■ Peak Pulse Power: 5000 watts
■ Typical temperature coefficient:
ΔVBR = 0.1 % x VBR @ 25 °C x ΔT

3. 8.3 ms Single Sine Wave duty cycle = 4 pulses maximum per minute (unidirectional units only).
4. Mounted on 8.0 mm x 8.0 mm copper pad area to each terminal.
How to Order
5.0SMDJ   12   CA - H
Package
 5.0SMDJ = SMC/DO-214AB
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
12 = 12 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
A = 5 % Tolerance Unidirectional Device
CA = 5 % Tolerance Bidirectional Device
Reel
(Blank) = 13-inch Reel
-H = 7-inch Reel
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Unidirectional Device Bidirectional Device Breakdown Voltage
VBR (Volts)
Reverse
Standoff
Voltage
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@ VRWM
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@ Ipp
(10/1000 μs)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
(10/1000 μs)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@ Ipp
(8/20 μs)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
(8/20 μs)
Part
Number